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( PRACTITIONER )

TEST

Array 11 Chemical Immune Reactivity Screen

Aflatoxins IgG+IgA

Aflatoxins IgM

Formaldehyde and Glutaraldehyde IgG+IgA
Formaldehyde and Glutaraldehyde IgM
Isocyanate IgG+IgA

Isocyanate IgM

Trimellitic and Phthalic Anhydrides IgG+IgA
Trimellitic and Phthalic Anhydrides IgM
Benzene Ring Compounds IgG+IgA
Benzene Ring Compounds IgM

BPA Binding Protein IgG+IgA

BPA Binding Protein IgM

Bisphenol A IgG+IgA

Bisphenol A IgM

Tetrabromobisphenol A IgG+IgA
Tetrabromobisphenol A IgM
Tetrachloroethylene IgG+IgA
Tetrachloroethylene IgM

Parabens IgG+IgA

Parabens IgM

Mercury Compounds IgG+IgA

Mercury Compounds IgM

Mixed Heavy Metals IgG+IgA

Mixed Heavy Metals IgM

ACCESSION #: 23-112873
REQUISITION #: T07231065
SAMPLE TYPE: Serum
DOCTOR /PATIENT ID:

PAGES:

IN RANGE
(Normal)

1 of

1

DATE COLLECTED:8/7/2023
DATE RECEIVED: 8/10/2023

DATE OF REPORT: 8/25/2023

PATIENT

1.03
0.30
0.89
0.44

0.23
0.65
0.13
1.12
0.19
0.39
<0.30
0.89
0.16
0.38
<0.70
0.48
<0.10
1.17
<0.50
0.28
0.32

0.22

RESULT

EQUIVOCAL* OuT OF

RANGE

1.57

1.63

REFERENCE
(ELISA Index)

0.9-3.2
0.4-2.3
0.6-2.4
0.4-2.7
0.2-1.5
0.2-2.1
0.3-1.5
0.4-2.6
0.4-1.6
0.3-2.1
0.4-1.5
0.2-1.2
0.1-1.8
0.1-2.0
0.3-1.4
0.0-2.5
0.1-1.5
0.1-2.1
0.2-1.5
0.0-1.2
0.2-1.3
0.1-2.2
0.2-1.8
0.0-2.1

* Reference ranges are calculated based on the mean £2 standard deviations (SD). Results > 1 SD, and <2 SDs above the mean are considered to be equivocal.
An equivocal result represents the range between negative and suspicious low positive results. Results >2 SDs are considered out of range, and positive.

Gopal Krishnan, PhD, Laboratory Director

Cyrex Laboratories is certified under the Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments of 1988 ("CLIA") as qualified to perform high-complexity clinical testing. Test result data
on its own does not constitute a diagnosis of any disease. Only a physician or qualified healthcare professional should interpret the significance of a clinical lab test or make a
diagnosis. This test was developed and its performance characteristics determined by Cyrex Laboratories, LLC. This test is a “lab developed test” and therefore not subject to
clearance or approval by the US Food and Drug Administration. The names and titles of tests and arrays are for reference purposes only.



