

2602 S. 24th Street . Phoenix, AZ 85034 Tel 602 759 1245 . Fax 602 759 8331 . www.CyrexLabs.com

 ACCESSION #: 23-112873
REQUISITION #: T07231065
SAMPLE TYPE: Serum
DOCTOR / PATIENT ID:

**DATE COLLECTED:** 8/7/2023 **DATE RECEIVED:** 8/10/2023 **DATE OF REPORT:** 8/25/2023

PAGES: 1 of 1

PATIENT

				10
TEST	RESULT			
Array 11 Chemical Immune Reactivity Screen	IN RANGE (Normal)	EQUIVOCAL*	OUT OF RANGE	REFERENCE (ELISA Index)
Aflatoxins IgG+IgA	1.03			0.9-3.2
Aflatoxins IgM	0.30			0.4-2.3
Formaldehyde and Glutaraldehyde IgG+IgA	0.89			0.6-2.4
Formaldehyde and Glutaraldehyde IgM	0.44			0.4-2.7
Isocyanate IgG+IgA			1.57	0.2-1.5
Isocyanate IgM	0.23			0.2-2.1
Trimellitic and Phthalic Anhydrides IgG+IgA	0.65			0.3-1.5
Trimellitic and Phthalic Anhydrides IgM	0.13			0.4-2.6
Benzene Ring Compounds IgG+IgA	1.12			0.4-1.6
Benzene Ring Compounds IgM	0.19			0.3-2.1
BPA Binding Protein IgG+IgA	0.39			0.4-1.5
BPA Binding Protein IgM	<0.30			0.2-1.2
Bisphenol A IgG+IgA	0.89			0.1-1.8
Bisphenol A IgM	0.16			0.1-2.0
Tetrabromobisphenol A IgG+IgA	0.38			0.3-1.4
Tetrabromobisphenol A IgM	<0.70			0.0-2.5
Tetrachloroethylene IgG+IgA	0.48			0.1-1.5
Tetrachloroethylene IgM	<0.10			0.1-2.1
Parabens IgG+IgA	1.17			0.2-1.5
Parabens IgM	<0.50			0.0-1.2
Mercury Compounds IgG+IgA	0.28			0.2-1.3
Mercury Compounds IgM	0.32			0.1-2.2
Mixed Heavy Metals IgG+IgA		1.63		0.2-1.8
Mixed Heavy Metals IgM	0.22			0.0-2.1

Gopal Krishnan, PhD, Laboratory Director

<sup>\*</sup> Reference ranges are calculated based on the mean ±2 standard deviations (SD). Results > 1 SD, and <2 SDs above the mean are considered to be equivocal. An equivocal result represents the range between negative and suspicious low positive results. Results >2 SDs are considered out of range, and positive.